
M17
Copa Del Sol 2013

La Manga A
31.01.2013 16:00

Home Team FC Shakhtar Donetsk
Goals 2

Away Team PFC CSKA Moskva
Goals 0

# Shirt Player Pos Birthdate
1 30 Andriy  Pyatov GK 28.06.1984
2 38 Serhiy  Kryvtsov CB 15.03.1991
3 44 Yaroslav  Rakitskiy CB 03.08.1989
4 26 Razvan  Rat LB 25.05.1981
5 33 Darijo  Srna RB 01.05.1982
6 6 Taras  Stepanenko CM 08.08.1989
7 7   Fernandinho CM 04.05.1985
8 20 Douglas  Costa RM 14.09.1990
9 29 Alex  Teixeira LM 06.01.1990
10 22 Henrikh  Mkhitaryan FW 21.01.1989
11 9 Luiz  Adriano ST 12.04.1987

12 32 Anton Kanibolotskiy
Kanibolotskiy

16.05.1988

13 5 Olexandr  Kucher 22.10.1982
14 13 Vyacheslav  Shevchuk 13.05.1979
15 25 Mykola Ishchenko 09.03.1983
16 27 Dmytro  Chygrynskiy 07.11.1986
17 14 Vasiliy  Kobin 24.05.1985
18 19 Olexiy  Gay 06.11.1982
19 24 Dmytro Grechyshkin 22.09.1991
20 77   Ilsinho 12.10.1985
21 11   Eduardo 25.02.1983
22 18 Marko  Devic 27.10.1983
23 28   Taison 13.01.1988

# Shirt Player Pos Birthdate
1 35 Igor Akinfeev GK 08.04.1986
2 4 Sergey Ignashevich CB 14.07.1979
3 24 Vasiliy V Berezutskiy CB 20.06.1982
4 13 Figueira Fernandes RB 19.09.1990
5 14 Kirill Nababkin LB 08.09.1986
6 3 Pontus Anders Mikael

Wernbloom
CM 25.06.1986

7 20 Rasmus Elm CM 17.04.1988
8 10 Alan Dzagoev LM 17.06.1990
9 19 Aleksandrs Cauna RM 19.01.1988
10 9 Vagner Silva De Souza FW 11.06.1984
11 8 Kirill Panchenko ST 16.10.1989

12 1 Sergey Chepchugov 15.07.1985
13 5 Viktor Vasin 06.10.1988
14 6 Alexey A Berezutskiy 20.06.1982
15 21 Zoran Tosic 28.04.1987
16 42 Georgy Shchennikov 27.04.1991
17 52 Ravil Netfullin 03.03.1993
18 89 Nikita Bezlikhotnov 19.08.1990
19 95 Sergey Revyakin 02.04.1995
20
21
22
23

In Out Minute  Substitutions In Out Minute
32 30 46 21 19 46
28 22 60 6 24 46
24 6 60 1 35 46
27 38 60 42 13 46
11 20 72 52 3 70
18 9 72 89 10 80
77 33 72

Goals
Player Minute Score

22 47 1 - 0
9 61 2 - 0

Yellow Cards
Player Minute

20 38
9 52

22 54

Red Cards
Player Minute

Goals
Player Minute Score

Yellow Cards
Player Minute

52 71

Red Cards
Player Minute

Head Coach Mircea  Lucescu Head Coach Leonid Slutskiy
Team Administrator Sergey Yakunchikov
Press Contact Roman Lyahovenko

Main Referee Ransin  Djurhuus 4th Referee Jonas  Turunen
Assistant Referee 1 Andrew  Christiansen Assistant Referee 2 Andreas  Josephsen



Signature [Referee]: Signature [Home Team]: Signature [Away Team]:
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M17
Copa Del Sol 2013

La Manga A
31.01.2013 16:00

Home Team FC Shakhtar Donetsk
Goals 2

Away Team PFC CSKA Moskva
Goals 0

Shirt Player Birthdate M G A YC RC
30 Andriy  Pyatov 28.06.1984 3
38 Serhiy  Kryvtsov 15.03.1991 3
44 Yaroslav  Rakitskiy 03.08.1989 3 1
26 Razvan  Rat 25.05.1981 3
33 Darijo  Srna 01.05.1982 3
6 Taras  Stepanenko 08.08.1989 3 1
7   Fernandinho 04.05.1985 3 1
20 Douglas  Costa 14.09.1990 3 1 2
29 Alex  Teixeira 06.01.1990 3
22 Henrikh  Mkhitaryan 21.01.1989 3 1 1
9 Luiz  Adriano 12.04.1987 3 1 1

32 Anton Kanibolotskiy
Kanibolotskiy

16.05.1988 3

5 Olexandr  Kucher 22.10.1982 2
13 Vyacheslav  Shevchuk 13.05.1979 3 1
25 Mykola Ishchenko 09.03.1983 2
27 Dmytro  Chygrynskiy 07.11.1986 3
14 Vasiliy  Kobin 24.05.1985 2
19 Olexiy  Gay 06.11.1982 2
24 Dmytro Grechyshkin 22.09.1991 2
77   Ilsinho 12.10.1985 3
11   Eduardo 25.02.1983 3 1
18 Marko  Devic 27.10.1983 3
28   Taison 13.01.1988 3 1

Shirt Player Birthdate M G A YC RC
35 Igor Akinfeev 08.04.1986 3
4 Sergey Ignashevich 14.07.1979 2
24 Vasiliy V Berezutskiy 20.06.1982 3
13 Figueira Fernandes 19.09.1990 3
14 Kirill Nababkin 08.09.1986 3 1
3 Pontus Anders Mikael

Wernbloom
25.06.1986 3 1

20 Rasmus Elm 17.04.1988 3
10 Alan Dzagoev 17.06.1990 3
19 Aleksandrs Cauna 19.01.1988 3
9 Vagner Silva De Souza 11.06.1984 3
8 Kirill Panchenko 16.10.1989 3

1 Sergey Chepchugov 15.07.1985 2
5 Viktor Vasin 06.10.1988 3
6 Alexey A Berezutskiy 20.06.1982 3
21 Zoran Tosic 28.04.1987 3 1
42 Georgy Shchennikov 27.04.1991 3
52 Ravil Netfullin 03.03.1993 3 1
89 Nikita Bezlikhotnov 19.08.1990 2
95 Sergey Revyakin 02.04.1995 2
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